
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

No. 

39 

08 

70 

38 

2 

28 

6 

49 

61 

75 

74 

9 

86 

13 

55 

99 

177 

68 

59 

00 

96 

77 

51 

69 

31 

36 

12 

98 

60 

80 

8 

29 

62 

58 

53 

66 

33 

81 

44 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

1 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

2 

34 

35 

3 

36 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Michael Carter 

Elivan Goulart 

Daniel Williams 

Jim Drago 

Chris Haldeman 

Jared Thomas 

Alan Cross 

Skip Brock 

Case Crowell 

Joe Crowell 

Mike Cottrell 

Jarrett Jones 

Anthony Geraci 

Brian Tone 

Kyle M. Webb 

Taylor Hagler 

Stephen Jeu 

Robert Spence 

Mark Cash 

Nash Lawson 

Kevin Beaver 

Robert Roland 

Jeremy Butz 

Scott Carlisle 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Frederick Baker 

Christian Blevins 

Mike McSweeney 

Richard Astacio 

Tom Rogers 

Tyler Klein 

Anthony Gough 

Robert Butz 

Bill Roland 

Randall Joe 

Jeff Sunderland 

Hubert Duprez 

Thomas Hart 

Overall BestTm 

1:42.814 

1:42.908 

1:42.991 

1:43.563 

1:43.673 

1:44.026 

1:44.297 

1:44.913 

1:44.972 

1:44.997 

1:45.011 

1:45.037 

1:45.162 

1:45.242 

1:45.422 

1:45.487 

1:45.908 

1:46.068 

1:46.528 

1:46.652 

1:47.209 

1:47.489 

1:48.181 

1:48.652 

1:48.712 

1:48.873 

1:49.180 

1:49.317 

1:49.814 

1:49.866 

1:50.203 

1:50.736 

1:51.143 

1:51.412 

1:52.818 

1:52.899 

1:55.544 

1:59.174 

1:59.620 

Member_ID 

376487 

456262 

700 

483095 

333432 

412747 

519013 

261566 

378893 

422499 

456140 

146846 

479830 

443372 

411242 

424295 

506940 

514400 

365186 

373379 

411446 

449163 

138736 

466268 

527125 

491799 

512074 

513416 

506847 

465698 

306226_1 

513081 

465800 

468036 

231891 

505474 

534006 

528126 

425723 

Region 

FLA 

Bucc 

NER 

NEB 

MIDS 

Tex 

COL 

Atl 

ALA 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NYR 

Atl 

OVR 

Almo 

Hous 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

WDC 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NER 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

WDC 

NCR 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

SCR 

Sponsor 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

SCDA Driver Development/ KRUGSPEED, scda1.com 

X-Factor Racing 

East Street Racing 

X factor racing,Mazda,Hoosier,g-loc brakes,tpr consulting,black armor helmets 

TRP Motorsports, Simpson Racing Products, Valvoline 

OPM Autosports 

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines 

Eurotechnik 

Eurotechnik / Eurotechnik Select Motorcars / East Street 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Occasionally Alice.com, Racing Analytics 

KRUGSPEED / A Geraci racing 

Tone Motorsports 

Moooose Hunters Inc./Ann O'Malley I miss you!/ESR resort and spa Memphis tenn. 

Midtown Tire, Atlanta GA. 

ChinTrackDays.com 

Broken Mirror Motorsports & BSI 

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting, OPM 

Downtown Tire Pros 

Catoctin Engineering 

habis realty 

Judge Frankâ€™s 

OPM Autosports 

OPM Autosports 

Astacio Plumbing 

Panic Motorsportd 

OPM Autosports 

Windsor Customs 

OPM Autosports 

CAROL DUPREZ 

HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Savannah GA 

Shelton CT 

Scottsbluff ne 

Memphis TN 

McKinney TX 

North Vernon IN 

Alpharetta GA 

Birmingham AL 

Greenville SC 

Hendersonville NC 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Glen Head NY 

Buford GA 

Centerville OH 

Bulverde TX 

Houston TX 

Atlanta GA 

Kennesaw GA 

Charlotte NC 

Acworth GA 

Asheville NC 

Germantown MD 

Atlanta GA 

Spartanburg SC 

Waynesville NC 

Douglasville GA 

Marietta GA 

Stamford CT 

Marrietta GA 

Peachtree GA 

Suwanee  GA 

Poolesville MD 

Arden NC 

Asheville NC 

Eden UT 

FORT MILL SC 

Summerville SC 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

1999 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda spec miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 
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Rick Mitchell Chief Steward / Sara Snider Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton  SARRC Administrator 

Carol Cone ECR Administrator / Rich Mesick, APC Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

2018 American Road Race of Champions 

ARRC GROUP 5: #18-R-5327  

GROUP 5 MERGE WITH ACTION 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

GRID


